

Moved by Harris

Seconded by Rice

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 274

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 46, delete "the exterior of a
3 motor vehicle," and insert: "~~a motor vehicle,~~"; and in line 47, following
4 "trailer" insert: ", the exterior of a motor vehicle"; and on page 4, in line
5 4, delete "noxious weeds, plants, weeds,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

6
7 On page 4, in line 11, delete "~~may~~" and insert: "may"; in line 12, delete
8 "shall"; and in line 25, delete "all available".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 8

9
10 On page 6, in line 24, delete "~~may shall~~" and insert: "may".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

11
12 On page 1, in line 13, following "AGRICULTURE" insert: "AND THE DUTIES OF
13 THE DEPARTMENT"; and in line 24, delete "SHALL" and insert: "MAY".